Trested Sernvants oa the Baand
Mike Austin

Scott Lauer
JoAnn Johnson
Brad Russman
Cora Stewart
Rudy Lugo
Susan Boyd
Laura Martin
Dorothy Frost

Servants in Your Employ:
Tony Baron

Mary Garcia

Whithey Gonzales

Taylor Hatfield

Diane Nichols

Regina Palacios

Larry Avelar

Tammie Aguirre

serina Rente

Shari Wilson

Inside thisissue:

Sponsors, Contrbutors, 2
Donors.

Announcements and 3
Activities

The Alano Club Presents 3

12 Step Meetings <4

Alano Club Meetings— 5
What theyre about

The San fJose Alano Club News

1122 Fair Ave,
Sarn Jose, CA 95122

Phone # (408) 297-1875, Fax # (408) 2974100

Alario

The Mission of the Alarto Club is to mairtain a safe, secure and stable
ervirorunert for 12 Step Recovery, support and
felfowship to take place.

A Comnnniity Asset For The Last Fily EightYears

Recovery Milestones

Name
Gilbert 5.
Jody K.
William L.
Susan H.
Juan A,
Sheri R.
Barry P.
Elivira S.
Audrey B.

Ricardo D.

Have you visited our Web Site? All it takes is web access.

Birthday

01/02/00
01/01/83
01/01/89
01/04/06
01/05/82
01/06/04
01/06/86
01/07/02
01/13/72
01/13/06

Years
.
24
18
1
25
3
21
5
35
1

Name

Rudy C.
Dan 0.

Rachel P.

Ken J.
Diane M.
Janet H.

Bill R.

Birthday

01/14/78
01/15/73
01/16/94
01/21/04
01/26/03
01/26/81
01/30/89

I .

-
-

Years
29
34
13

26
18

alanosj.org. Do you have something that you would like

to contribute? Send us an e-mail.

January Members of the Month

Luis A. For donating the money for the Christmas tree.

De-

Lucy A for always willing to give a helping hand 1o thase in need
and to her and her family for donating presents for the Kids.



Yolume 58, Issue 1 Page 3

The Alano Club of San Jose Presents— January Activities

' Alano Ciub Dances
Come and Join the Funilf
Saturday 13th
And
Saturday 27th

Membership Breakfast

Saturday, January 20th
8:30amtii 11.00 am

Board of Directors Meeting
Thursday, January 25th @ 7:.30 pm.—downstairs meeting room.

All Current Members are invited.

Martin I uther King Celebration
saturday, February 10th
11:30 am — 6:30pm

NMembership Drive

Everyday; All Day Long
Become & Member of the Alano Club

Alano Club Membership: We need vou to Continue Payng yvour Dues. You Help Us Do The iImpossi-
ble and we appreciate it Do you like having a safe, sober, ¢clean and fun place to hang out? We can’t
do it without your membershipl So itis up to you to keep our club doors openl

Behavior. We count on Good Behavior

Children: Mo children under 13 years old allowed on Club property after 9:30 p.m. This includes
dances. Children must not be left unattended for any reason. This includes 12-Step meetings




Volume 58, Issue 1 Page 5

Recipe of the Month

Apple coffee cake

S cups tart apples, cored, peeled and chopped
1 cup sugar

1 cup dark raisins

1/2 cup pecans, chopped

1/4 vegetable ol

2 teaspoons vanilla

1 egg, beaten

2 1/2 cups sifted all-purpose flour

1 1/2 teaspoons baking soda

2 teaspoons cinnamon

Preheat over to 350 degrees. Lightly oil 3 13x9x2 inch pan.

In a large mixing bowl, combine apples with sugar, raisins and pecans. Mix well. Let stand
Stir in oil, vanilla, and eggs. Sift together flour, soda, and cinnamon; stir into apple mixtun
time, just enough to moisten dry ingredients.

Turn batter into pan. Bake 35 to 40 minutes. Cook cake slightly before serving.

Alano Club Member Milton Brock

In 1978 Milton Brock 1st walked up the steps of the Alano Club. In 1980 he moved to Berkley, CA
Where he got clean. Then in 1982 he ran into a fuzzy, black haired man by the name of Tony Baron. With 2
years clean, in 1982, Milton became a member of the Alano Club of San Jose. At that time dues were §8.00.
Milton has always tried to support the Alano Club, because he found a home away from home. Of course, since
then (25 Years Ago) the dues have been raised to only $20.00 a month.

Milton has many memories of the Alano Club. Our Alano club use to participate in softball tournaments
and you can see the trophies above the book case. The Alano club use to charter buses to 4%9er, Raider, and A's
games, Also to the World conference 1n San Diego 1995 You can see the picture in the meeting room. He also
remembers Solomon falling through the roof in the meeting room, feet dangling through the ceiling. Luckily,
there wasn't a meeting going on.

Milton had been here through the NA wars when Drugs were prevalent in the 80°s. NA was having a
hard time and A4 was struggling with that 80% of the people coming in were both. He remembers 1984 Co-
caines to the 1988 Crack Milton has been through all the changes.

“The Alano club has been a port in the storm of life too many times to mention . Even though I belong to
both Alano clubs, this 1s the Mother club because everyone here drops to the same level. This 15 where you feel
comfortable even you when you don’t want to be comfortable. Everything yvou want in sobriety 1s here.
service Work, Employment and Entertainment. Most of all once you get to know this place youcan'tput a
price on the love that flows in and out of these rooms”™, "Even though I' ve been a member for 26 years. If it had
not been for Tony Baron we would not have been able to carry this club over the hurdles in recovery, that so

many other clubs fail to make 1t over even out of the gate”™ - Milton



