Volume 58, Issue 1 is a monthly newsletter published by the Alano Club of San Jose, Inc.

# The San Jose Alano Club News

1122 Fair Ave. San Jose, CA 95122 Phone # (408) 297-1878, Fax # (408) 297-4100 Alano

January 2007

The Mission of the Alano Club is to maintain a safe, secure and stable environment for 12 Step Recovery, support and fellowship to take place.

A Community Asset For The Last Fifty EightYears

# **Recovery Milestones**

						De-
Name	Birthday	Years	Name	Birthday	Years	
Gilbert S.	01/01/00	7	Rudy C.	01/14/78	29	
Jody K.	01/01/83	24	Dan O.	01/15/73	34	
William L.	01/01/89	18	Rachel P.	01/16/94	13	
Susan H.	01/04/06	1	Ken J.	01/21/04	3	
Juan A.	01/05/82	25	Diane N.	01/26/03	4	
Sheri R.	01/06/04	3	Janet H.	01/26/81	26	
Barry P.	01/06/86	21	Bill R.	01/30/89	18	
Elivira S.	01/07/02	5		-14		
Audrey B.	01/13/72	35		- <u>&amp;</u> -		
Ricardo D.	01/13/06	1				

Have you visited our Web Site? All it takes is web access. alanosj.org. Do you have something that you would like to contribute? Send us an e-mail.

#### Trusted Servants on the Board :

Mike Austin

Scott Lauer

JoAnn Johnson

Brad Russman

Cora Stewart

Rudy Lugo

Susan Boyd

Laura Martin

Dorothy Frost

#### Servants in Your Employ:

Tony Baron

Mary Garcia

Whitney Gonzales

Taylor Hatfield

Diane Nichols

Regina Palacios

Larry Avelar

Tammie Aguirre

Serina Rente

Shari Wilson

#### Inside this issue:

vonors.	
Announcements and Activities	3
The Alano Club Presents	3
12 Step Meetings	4

2

Sponsors, Contributors,

Alano Club Meetings— What they're about

# **January Members of the Month**

Luis A. For donating the money for the Christmas tree.

**Lucy A**. for always willing to give a helping hand to those in need and to her and her family for donating presents for the Kids.

Volume 58, Issue 1 Page 3

# The Alano Club of San Jose Presents— January Activities



# Alano Club Dances Come and Join the Fun!!!

Saturday 13th And Saturday 27th



### Membership Breakfast

Saturday, January 20th 8:30 am til 11:00 am

#### Board of Directors Meeting

Thursday, January 25th @ 7:30 pm.—downstairs meeting room.

All Current Members are invited.

### Martin Luther King Celebration

Saturday, February 10th 11:30 am — 6:30pm

## **Membership Drive**

Everyday; All Day Long Become A Member of the Alano Club

<u>Alano Club Membership:</u> We need you to Continue Paying your Dues. You Help Us Do The Impossible and we appreciate it. Do you like having a safe, sober, clean and fun place to hang out? We can't do it without your membership! So it is up to you to keep our club doors open!

Behavior: We count on Good Behavior!

<u>Children:</u> No children under 13 years old allowed on Club property after 9:30 p.m. This includes dances. Children must not be left unattended for any reason. This includes 12-Step meetings

Volume 58, Issue 1 Page 5

## Recipe of the Month

#### Apple coffee cake

5 cups tart apples, cored, peeled and chopped

1 cup sugar

1 cup dark raisins

1/2 cup pecans, chopped

1/4 vegetable oil

2 teaspoons vanilla

1 egg, beaten

2 1/2 cups sifted all-purpose flour

1 1/2 teaspoons baking soda

2 teaspoons cinnamon

Preheat over to 350 degrees. Lightly oil a 13x9x2 inch pan.

In a large mixing bowl, combine apples with sugar, raisins and pecans. Mix well. Let stand Stir in oil, vanilla, and eggs. Sift together flour, soda, and cinnamon; stir into apple mixture time, just enough to moisten dry ingredients.

Turn batter into pan. Bake 35 to 40 minutes. Cook cake slightly before serving.

## Alano Club Member Milton Brock

In 1978 Milton Brock 1st walked up the steps of the Alano Club. In 1980 he moved to Berkley, CA. Where he got clean. Then in 1982 he ran into a fuzzy, black haired man by the name of Tony Baron. With 2 years clean, in 1982, Milton became a member of the Alano Club of San Jose. At that time dues were \$8.00. Milton has always tried to support the Alano Club, because he found a home away from home. Of course, since then (25 Years Ago) the dues have been raised to only \$20.00 a month.

Milton has many memories of the Alano Club. Our Alano club use to participate in softball tournaments and you can see the trophies above the book case. The Alano club use to charter buses to 49er, Raider, and A's games, Also to the World conference in San Diego 1995. You can see the picture in the meeting room. He also remembers Solomon falling through the roof in the meeting room, feet dangling through the ceiling. Luckily, there wasn't a meeting going on.

Milton had been here through the NA wars when Drugs were prevalent in the 80's. NA was having a hard time and AA was struggling with that. 80% of the people coming in were both. He remembers 1984 Cocaines to the 1988 Crack Milton has been through all the changes.

"The Alano club has been a port in the storm of life too many times to mention. Even though I belong to both Alano clubs, this is the Mother club because everyone here drops to the same level. This is where you feel comfortable even you when you don't want to be comfortable. Everything you want in sobriety is here. Service Work, Employment and Entertainment. Most of all once you get to know this place you can't put a price on the love that flows in and out of these rooms", "Even though I've been a member for 26 years. If it had not been for Tony Baron we would not have been able to carry this club over the hurdles in recovery, that so many other clubs fail to make it over even out of the gate" - Milton